

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7595/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2007 in CMWP No.33481/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT, R.S.M.COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL BAHADUR REWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition is directed against order dated 19.03.2007 of the Division Bench of the Allahabad High Court, whereby the writ petition filed by respondent No.1 was allowed and the cancellation of his selection by the U.P. Higher Education Commission was quashed.

After making some submissions, Shri Jasbir Singh Malik, learned counsel for the petitioner made a request that his client may be permitted to withdraw the special leave petition but the observations made by the High Court casting aspersions on the conduct of the management of the petitioner may be expunged.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn. The observations made by the High Court against the petitioner are expunged.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|